
AT40 #862-11 

Proofread by ... D.S. 

IDEAL 
TIME 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

Chart of 6/14/86 Rundown HOUR ONE P. 1 

40. LOVE TOUCH (Theme From "Legal Eagles") (A) 
Rod Stewart 05-10-13/342/~/F (45) 

. 
39. DIGGING YOUR SCENE 

(X) Lr~' rr The Blow Monkeys 

~v C-1 

( 

Lf ··· 38. Olff OF MIND OUT OF SIGHT 
Models 

--~ ---~---= -=----------

L 37. IF SHE KNEW WHATsi=iEwANTS(B)-

36. 

~ 35. 

Ban:gles 

C-2 

THE LOVE PARADE . (B) 
'The Dream Academy 

DREAMS. A) 
Van Halen 

' · 

C-3 . · · 

03-22/352/-/F 

I 
I 

08-23/328/330/C 

06/328/-/F 

(both) 

(both) 

(both) 

27/401/418/C (45) 
30-57/430/446/C (LP) 



AT40 #862-11 

Proofr ead by ... D.S. 

IDEAL 
TIME 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

Chart of 6/14/86 Rundown HOUR ONE 
f . 

p. 2 

/8! ~: 
STATION MENTIONl.,:_._._:_...-..-----_. 

34. 

~ 33. 

32. 

~ 31. 

• 
• ~ 30. 

• 

ONE HIT (TO 1HE BODY) (PRS) 
The Rolling Stones 

MOUNTAINS (A) 
Prince & the Revolution 

C-4 

BAD BOY (B) ~ tJ 't-­
Miami ~ /1 

WEST END GIRLS (A&B) ® 
Pet Shop Boys 

19-27/354/-/F 
23-30/430/-/F 

( 45) 
(LP) 

08-28/349/-/F (both)* 
*LP tracks to next cut 

11-22-32/333/-/F (45) 
07/342/-/F (LP) 

different mixes 

30-40/347/-/F (45) 
11-38-46/431/-/F (LP) 

WHAT HAVE YOU DONE FOR ME LATELY (A) 17/327/-/C (45) 
Janet Jackson --17-34/456/-/C (LP)* 

THEME & CLOSING 

. END .OF VOICE 

TI-IEME IN CLEAR FOR :45 

*tracks to next cut 



,. ·AT40 

IDEAL 
TIME 

#862-11 

ACIDAL 
TIME 

1/5" 29. 

28. 

27. 

L.P LDD: 

26. 

Chart of 6/14/86 Rundown HOUR 1WO P. 1 

11-IEME & OPENING 

WHEN 11-IE HEART RULES 11-IE MIND (A&B&PRS) 
GTR , @ 07-34/347/-/F (45) 

DANGER ZONE (A) ~ /" /1, Z~ U ;JS' 
Kenny Loggins 

yo'1slt 

C-1 

INVISIBLE TOUGI (A) CE71 11, z?) 
Genesis 

NEVER GONNA LET YOU GO (B) 
Sergio Mendes 't 

fj:'ZS 11' . 
LIKE NO O11-IBR NIQ--IT (A&B&PROC) 
.38 Special 

C-2 

03-13-41/450/509/F (LP) 

16/321/-/F (both) 

16/317/-/F (45) 
emergency shave 2:33 

14/404/-/F 
14/311/-/F 

(both) 
(tape) 

14/311/338/F (45) 
shaveable after 3:11 

---------------------

YOUR WILDEST DREAMS (A) @ 
The Moody Blues 

C-3 

13/338/-/F 
30-45/436/-/F 

( 45) 
(LP) 

-------~------------



~ 

AT40 #862-11 Chart of 6/14/86 Rundown 

Proofread by ... D.S. 

IDEAL 
TIME 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

~ 24. NASTY (A) 
Janet Jackson 

23. LIKE A ROCK (A) 
Bob Seger I the Silver Bullet Band 

. jo: '\'t ,,,1 
C-4 

STATION MENTION$ 

,S- .. 22. 

' . . 
SLEDGEHAMMER (B)@ 
Peter Gabriel 

-RkI-N-:-0N--'fME SCAREeROW ck) @) 
- .John Cougar Mellencamp 

c-s 

HOUR TWO P. 2 

02 yells-19/342/-/C (45) 
02-33/400/401/C (LP)* 

*tracks to next cut 

12/426/-/F 
12/505/548/C 
Long 45 same LP 

19/348/-/F 
20/334/-/F 

15-30/319/340/C 

(45) 
(LP) 

(45) 
(LP) 

(both) 

--------------------

~ .: ~ 
f/C° 20. TUFF ENUFF (B) ~ ? The Fabulous Thunderbirds 

• 
1 

11-IEME & CLOSING 

END OF VOICE 

TI-IEME IN CLEAR FOR :45 

09-17/30~/-/F (45) 

/ 

,,"' 



A'r40- ~ #862-11 

Proofread by ... D.S. 

Chart of 6/14/86 Rundown 

IDEAL 
TIME 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

EME· & OPENING 

~ 
II<" 19. VIENNA CALLING (A&GEMA) '17 · Falco 

~ 18. 

Lf 17. 

6 15. 

.. ' 

MOVE AWAY (A&B) 
Culture Club ,__ __ 

BE GOOD TO YOURSELF ~Al 
Journey {![0, 3~. _ :s,. :"[SJ 

I WANNA BE A COWBOY (A) 
Boys Don't Cry ~ 
~ 

C-3 

HOUR THREE 

04/359/-/C 

-/359/-/F 
04/706/-/F 

P. 1 

(45) 

( 4 5) 
(12 inch ) 

14/223/331/F (both) 

14-26/318/-/F (45) 

------------------



A:f-4.0 • # 8 6 2 -11 

Proofread by ... D.S . 

Chart of 6/14/86 Rundown HOUR THREE p. 2 

IDEAL 
TIME 

ACTUAL "'-"~ L 
TIME _t.~~~,,... 

t t:!!> r. WHO' S JOHNNY 

~ ¾~ THEME FROM "SHORT CIRCUIT") (A&B) 
00-15-27-32/403/-/C 

(both) 

., 

TX: 

13. 

12. 

11. 

216 ( 4 S) 

· C-4 

IF YOU LEA VE (A) @0 .:~:Y O 9 - 16 - 3 2 / 416 / - / F 
Orchestral Manoeuvres in the Dark Eboth) 

NOTHIN' AT 
Heart 

C-5 

08-14/350/-/F 
08-14/358/-/F 

- -i...,,J-.f--24-2._/_:_J_ 
*86-4-11 

( 4 5) 
(LP) 
C-.t.ap..a)~ -

-------------------

HOLDING BACK T~S (A) 
Simply Red ~ 

12/355/357/F (45) 
23/406/409/F (LP) 

QL: ARTIST IN TOP TEN/TWO DIFFERENT ACTS 

10. SOMETHING ABOUT YOU (A&B) 
. Level 42 : -~ 

THEME & CLOSING 

END OF VOICE 

THEME IN FOR :45 

01-16/331/-/F (45) 
19/407/-/F (LP) 



AT40 # 862-11 Chart of 6/14/86 Rundown 

Proofread by ... D.S. 

IDEAL 
TIME 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

1\1\\ '!Jr\~ 
~\,,,~ THEME OPENING 

t.t> 9. , ALL I NEED IS A MIRACLE (A) '-'f Mike & the Mechanics(J? 

8. 

lf. LDD: 

C-1 

NO ONE IS TO BLAME () 
Howard Jones 

ROCKET MAN (B) 
Elton John 

c-z _ __ _ 

-_ HOUR FOUR P. 1 

03-35-48/334/-/F (both) 

10-27-37/402/405/C 
(both) 

-/426/-/F (both) 

,. . _________________ _ 

,, 

STATION MENTIONS 

7. A DIFFERENT CORNER (A) 
George Micha e l ~ 

V 

GREATEST LOVE OF ALL (A&B) 
·Whitney Houston 

C-3 

19/348/-/F (45) 

17/442/445/C (45) 
24/449/-/C (LP) 



AT40 # 862-11 

Proof r ead by ... D.S. 

IDEAL 
TIME 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

. . 

4. 

3. 

1. 

Chart of 6/14/86 

CRUSH 
The Jets 

(A&B) 

Rundown HOUR FOUR 

/330/-/F 
16-36/418/-/F 
08-47/502/-/F 

THERE'LL BE SAD SONGS TO MAKE YOU CRY (A) 

p. 2 

(45) 
(LP) 
(45) 

Billy Ocean 12/400/410/C (45) 

I CAN'T WAIT (B) 
Nu Shooz ~ 

C-5 

LIVE TO TELL _ (A&B) 
Madonna (?) 

09-15/327/-/F (45) 
08/444/521/C (LP) 

16/425/-/F 
16/315/-/F 

(45) 
(tape) 

ON MY OWN (A&~) ~ 01-20/420/-/F (45) 
Patti LaBelle & M~ McDonald 

. 01-20/431/-/F (LP) 

THEME & CLOSING 

END OF VOICE 

THEME IN CLEAR FOR 1:15 



AME ICAN 
•TOP40• 

SCNIDULID ACTUAL 
STAIIIT TIMI TIMI 

00:00 

08:53 

09:53 

10:53 

20:07 

6/14/86 

I ABCWotennark I G FOR WEEK ENQJl)IG : ----__,...----~ 
CYCLE NO _ __,,JS ..... b..-L_PROGRAM 11 OF _13_ 

01sc • HALF HOUR No. lA (Backed wi :b 4B) 
PAGE NO. ___..._1 __ 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 ABC Contempora '/ Radio N9twol'k 

ELEMENT 

BILLOOARD: 'NOO, AMERICAN TOP 40, BROUGHT TO YOU IN PAR!' BY 
HAWAIIAN PUNCH ••• IT HITS YOU IN ALL THE RIGHT PLACES. BY PONTIAC, 
AMERICA'S ROAD CAR CCNPANY ••• PONTIAC, WE BUILD EXCITEMENT. AND BY 
GINGISS FORMJI.LWEAR ••• OVER 200 STORES COAST TO COAST." 
THEME AND OPENING OF PAR!' I 
THEME: "THEME FRCM AMERICAN TOP 40" (MARKWM'ER/BMI) 

~ 
#40 WVE TOUCH ('ilierre 

Rod Stewart 

#39 DIGGING YOUR SCENE 
The Blow M::mkeys 

C-1 
NETWORKSPOT: Shower to Shower/Hawaiian Punch 

(Our CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 
" ••• places .. ah •. ah ••• ahhhh!" 

LOCAL INSERT: 
r..a;o: AMERICAN TOP 4 0 

#38 OUT OF MIND our OF SIGHT 
M:>dels 

#37 IF SHE KNEW' WHAT SHE WANTS 
Bangles 

C-2 
NETWORKSPOT: Pontiac/F,qual 

LOCAL INSERT: 

(our CUE) Jingle ends cold wi 
" ... tastes great ... straight. " 

r..a;o: AMERICAN TOP 40 

{A) 

RUNNING 
TIME 

08:53 

30/30 

·6 

09:14 

30/30 

:60 

22:07 08:21 

30:28 

31:28 
32:28 

#36 THE WVE PARADE (B 
The Dream Academy 

#35 DREAMS (A) 
Van Halen 

NETWORKSPOT: Diarrond Cooler 
C-3 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends 
" ..• Tulare, california. ' 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. 0.: OVER FOR SIDE lB 

:60 

:60 



AME ICAN 
•10P40• 

SCMEOULID 
START TIME 

32:38 

44 :16 

46:16 

47:51 

49:51 

57:16 

57:50 

59:50 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

I ABCWc.tennark I e FOR WEEK ENDING : --6 .... /_14....,/....,8-6~----­
CVCLE NO. 862 PROGRAM ll OF _13_ 

O1sc & HALF HOUR NO. 1 B (Backed wi tb 3A) 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W. , Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 

ELEMENT" 

I...030: AMERICAN TOP 40 
STATION MENTIONS 

#34 ONE HIT ('ID THE BODY) 
The Rolling Stones 

#33 IDUNTAINS (A) 
Prince & The Revolution 

NETWORKSPOT: Spam/Bactine 
C-4 

(Our CUE) Voice out old with ..• 
" .•. use as direct • 11 

LOCAL INSERT: / 
I...030: 

#32 

AMERICAN TOP 41/ 
BAD BOY (B) 
Miami Sound Machine 

C-5 / 
NETWORKSPOT: Radio Shack/Pontiac/Equa.V 

I...030: 

(Our CUE) Jingle end~c ,Qd with •.. 
11 
••• tastes great ••. str ight. 11 

- / 
AMERICAN TOP 40 ,/ 

#31 WEST END GIRLS (A&B) / 
Pet Shop Boys . 

#30 WHAT HAVE YOU OONE FOR ME LATELY ) 
Janet Jackson 

THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57: 29 
THEME TO: 57: 50 

C-6 

LOCAL INSERT: 

STATION I. D.: 

PAGE NO. ---,o.---

ABC Contemporary Radio Network 

RUNNING 
TIME 

11:38 

30/30 

:60 

01:35 

60/30 
:30 

07:38 

2:00 

:10 



AME ICAN 
*lOP40* 

ICNEIWLIO ACTUAL 
ITART TIMI TIMI 

0:00 

07:48 

08:18 

09:48 

22:46 

23:46 
24:46 

28:52 

29:52 
30:52 

I ABCW'atennark I G 
6/14/86 

FOR WEEK El'j.pJ~G: ----.......,.------:-::-­
CYCLE NO.~JH_b_L. __ PROGRAM 11 OF _13_ 

01sc • HALF HouR No. 2A <Backed wj th 3B) 
PAGE NO. -~...__-

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 

ELEMENT 

THEME AND OPENING OF PART II 

#29 WHEN THE HEART RULES '"'-JL.....--,""' 
GI'R 

#28 DANGER ZONE (A) 
Kenny Loggins--~ 

NElWORKSPOT: Hawaiian Punch 
C-1 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 
11 

••• places •. ah •• ah •.• ahhh! 11 

LOCAL INSERT: 
MERICAN 'IDP 0 

#27 INVISIBLE 'IDUCH (A) 
Genesis 

LDD: NEVER GCNNA LET YOU GO 
Sergio Mendes 

#26 LIKE NO OI'HER NIGHT 
.38 Special 

C-2 
NElWORK SPOT: Pontiac/P&G "As the World Turns" 

( OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 
11 
••• on CBS TV. 11 

LOCAL INSERT: 
11-MERICAN 'IDP 4 0 

#25 YOUR WILDEST DREAMS 
The r.body Blues 

NElWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. D.: 

C-3 

Radio Shack 
(our CUE) Jingle ends cold after.;// 

11 
••• red tag sale. 11 

/ 

OVER FOR SIDE 2B 

ABC Contemporary Radio Na1work 

RUNNJNG 
TIME 

07:4 

:30 

1:30 

12:5 

30/30 

:60 
04:0 

:60 

:60 
:10 



AME ICAN 
•10P40• 1 

ABClNatet IIICllk , e FOR WEEK ENDING: ____ 6.._/l,._4...,./....,8 .... 6'"="'=_~~~-
CVCLE NO 862 PROGRAM ] 1 OF _13_ 

DISC a. HALF HOUR NO. 2B (BackQa with 4A) 
PAGE NO. _5.___ 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 ABC Contemporary Radio Nelwoftc 

SCNIEDUL■D ACTUAL ELEMENT RUNNING 
START TIMI TIMI! TIME 

31:02 100): ~~No/ 10:24 

#24 NASTY (A) 
Janet Jackson 

#23 LIKE A ROCK (~~ 
Bob Seger & th Sil _r Bullet Band 

41:26 c~ 
NETWORK SPOT: Pontiac/Hawaiian Punch 30/30 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ••. 
II ••• places .. ah •• ah •.. ahhhh! 11 

42:26 LOCAL INSERT: :60 
43:26 100): AMERICJ,,N TOP 40 08:43 

STATICN MENTIONS 

#22 SLELGEHAMMER (B) 

/ Peter Gabriel 

#21 RAIN ON THE SCARECRCM (A) 
John Cougar Mellencamp 

I ·~ 1 52:09 NETWORK SPOT: Radio Shack/U.S. Anny/Ho:r:nel Spam 60/30 
(oor CUE) Voice out cold with •.. :30 

11 
••• classic Spam (horn) . " 

54:09 100): AMERICAN TOP 40 03:26 

#20 TUFF ENUFF (B) 
The Fabulous Thunderbirds 

57:24 THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:35 
THEME TO: 57:50 

C-6 

57:50 LOCAL INSERT: 2:00 

59:50 STATION I. 0.: :10 



AME ICAN 
* 10P40 * I ABCWotetiilClrk I • 

FOR WEEK ENQltl~: 6/14/86 
CYCLE NO. tsb:L -PR_O_G __ R_A __ M__,,.1.,..1--0-F -:_-..:_1-,-3= 
DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 3A (BackQd with lB) 

PAGE NO. _,___ 

SCMIEDULID ACTUAL 
STAIIT TIME TIME 

00:00 

08:50 

09:50 
10:50 

18:57 

19:57 

20:57 

24:50 

25:50 
26:50 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 

LOCAL INSERT: 

r..cx:;o: AMERICAN 'IDP 40 

#17 BE G(X)D 'ID YOURSELF 
Journey 

#16 IS IT WVE (B) 
Mr. Mister 

NETWORKSPOT: Pontiac/Gingiss 
C·2 

(Our CTJE) Voice out cold w· 
" •.. one nearest you." 

LOCAL INSERT: 
AMERICAN 'IDP 

#15 I WANNA BE CCMOOY 
Boys Ibn't Cry 

C-3 

NETWORKSPOT: Hawaiian Punch 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. 0.: 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ••• 
11 
••• places •• ah •• ah ... ahhhh! 11 

OVER FOR SIDE 3B 

ABC Contempo,'81 'I Radio Network 

RUNNING 
TIME 

08:50 

30/30 

:60 

08:07 

30/30 

:60 

03:5 

:60 

:60 
:10 



AME ICAN 
•10P40• 

SCMEDUL■D ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

27:00 

34:37 

35:37 
36:37 

45:32 

47:32 

57:23 

57:50· 

59:.50 

j ABCWaten11Grk I • 
3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 

ELEMENT 

FOR WEEK ENQJ.t'G• 6/14/86 
CYCLE NO. 1$Q2 -PR....;;.O-'-G...;..R..;;.JA'--M;;..a......,,1..,,.1--0--F-_~_1,,.-3-= 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 3B (Backed with 2P.) 
PAGE NO. __,_8.___ 

, 

ABC Contempo,wy Radio NetWOltl 

RUNNING 
TIME 

.u:x;o; 

#14 

AMERICAN TOP 40 ~ 

El DeBarge 
WHO'S JOHNNY (Theire fran "Short- C · · t") 

07:37 

(A&B) 

TX: THAT I LL BE THE DAY 
Crickets 

I 
. C-4 

NETWORKSPOT: U.S. A:r:rny Columbia Pictures 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with •.• 

" •.• at selected ·. theaters. " 

LOCAL INSERT: 

AMERICAN TOP 40 / .u:x;o; 

#13 IF YOU LEAVE (A) / / 

/1 

Orchestral Manoeuvres· the Dark 

#12 Nal'HIN' AT ALL (A) 
Heart 

C-5 
NETWORKSPOT: Radio Shack/Pontiac/Dr. Pepper 

(otJI' CUE) Jingle fades after ••. 
" ..• Dr. Pepper, ooh!" 

.u:x;o; AMERICAN TOP 40 

#11 HOLDING BACK THE YEARS (A) 
Simply Red 

QL: ARTIST IN TOP· TEN/'.IW) DIFFERENT ACTS 

#10 5Cl-1ETHING ABOUT YOU (A&B) 
Level 42 

THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:35 
rT'ff'n""ll,.-r, ~ C'.., ,..,,. 
.&..6.-- -- • _, • --

C-6 

LOCAL INSERT: 

STATION I. D.: 

30/30 

:60 

08:55 

60/30 
:30 

10:03 

2:00 

:10 



AME ICAN 
•TOP40• j ABCWatet ■11C1rk I G FOR WEEK ENDING : _.....,6a...L..=1....a:4.,_/=8.,._6___,:-:-~~---:-::~ 

CYCLE NO. 862 PROGRAM ] ] OF _13_ 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 4A (Backed with 2B) 
PAGE NO. lQ 

ICMIDULID ACTUAL 
ITAIIT TIMI !IMI 

00:00 

04:02 

04:32 
06:02 

16:26 

17:26 
Hl:Lo 

28:31 

29:31 
30:31 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 

ELEMENT 

·u11Pm f\NLJ OPtl'IING OF PAR!' N 

#9 ALL I NEED IS A MIRACI.E (A) 
Mike & the M=chanics 

P&G "As the world Turrfs1 
NETWORK SPOT: 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ••• 
" ••• on CBS TV." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LCGO: AMERICAN '!DP 40 

#8 NO ONE IS 'ID BLAME ( ) 
Howard Jones 

LDD: RCXl<EI' MAN (B) 
Elton John 

C·2 
NETWORKSPOT: Pontiac/Dr. Pepper 

LOCAL INSERT: 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with •.. 
" ... Dr. Pepper, please. " 

LCGO: AMERICAN '!DP 40 
STATION MENTIONS ~ 

#7 A DIFFERENT CORNEW( 
George Michael 

#6 ~TEST LOVE OF ALL (A'" / 
Whitney Houston ~, 

NETWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. D.: 

C-3 
Radio Shack 
(OUI' CUE) Jingle ends col~ 
" •.. red tag sale." ~ 

OVER FOR SIDE 4B 

ABC eont.mporw'I Radio N9IWOl1l 

RUNNING 
TIME 

04:02 

:30 

1:30 

10:24 

30/30 

10:05 

:60 

:60 

:10 



AME ICAN 
•TOP40• 

SCMIDULID ACTUAL 
STAIIT TIMI TIMI 

I ABCWater111ark j G 
3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 

ELEMENT 

6/14/86 
FOR WEEK E~Q.1,tlG: -----.,,........------,.,,.­
CVCLE NO~li~b-£ __ PROGRAM 11 OF _13_ 

O1sc a. HALF HOUR NO. 4B (Backed wi tb J A) 
PAGE NO. ~ll.i.----

ABC Conlemporal y Radio tMtwork 

RUNNING 
TIME 

30:41 UX;(): AMERICAN TOP 40 04:03 

34:44 

35:44 
36:44 

45:54 

47:54 

56:23 
57:50 

59:50 

#5 CRUSH ON YOU (A&B 
The Jets 

C-4 
NETWORKSPOT: Pontiac/Dr. Pepper 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ••• 
11 
••• thousand words. 11 

LOCAL INSERT: 

UX;Q: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#4 

#3 

THERE'IJ., BE SAD SONGS TO 
Billy Ocean 

I CAN'T WAIT (B 
Nu Shooz 

C-5 
NETWORK SPOT: Radio Shack/Honrel Spam/Dr. Pepper 

(OUT CUE) Jingle fades after ••• 

" ••• Dr. Pepper, ooh." / 

! TOPICAI.S ARE ! 
UX;(): AMERICAN TOP 1/0 ;A------AAAAAA-AAA* 

#2 LIVE TO TELL (A&B) ! r..o:ATED AT THE i 
Madonna ! END OF SIDE 4B ! 

* * 
#1 * * 00 MY OvN" (A&B) 

Patti LaBelle & Michael M::Donald 
* * ******************* 

BILLBOARD:" AMERICAN TOP 40 HAS BEEN BROUGHT TO YOU IN PAR!' BY 
DR. PEPPER, THE SOFT DRINK THAT'S OllT OF THE ORDINARY LIKE YOU. 
BY GINGISS .FORMALWEAR ••• OVER 200 STORES COAST TO COAST. AND 
BY PONI'IAC, AMERH! A 'S ROAD CAR CCMPANY ••• PONI'IAC, WE BUILD 
EXCITEMENT. " 
THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:19 THEME TO: 

LOCAL INSERT: 

STATION I. 0.: 

57:50 

30/30 

:60 

09:10 

60/30 
:30 

09:25 

2:00 

:10 
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